50LJS/TJS007-014 (50Hz)
Single- Package
Rooftop Units
6 to 12.5 Nominal Tons
 Product Data
Single package rooftop cooling units with electric heat option. Compact, horizontal
discharge units (vertical discharge option), combining installation flexibility with efficient
performance.

demanding applications.
50TJS-02 PD 50HZ C  2008
Model Number Nomenclature
50
LJ
S
/T
JS
50 TJ S 008 – 9 3 3 SR
50–Cooling Only/Cooling
    with Optional Electric  Heat
    (Field Installed)
LJ–Constant Volume, Size 007.
TJ–Constant Volume, Size 008-014.
S - SAMCO
Nominal Capacity in Tons (kW)
007 - 6 Tons (21 kW)
008 - 7 Tons (24.6 kW)
009 - 9 Tons (31.7 kW)
012 - 10 Tons (35 kW)
014 - 12 Tons (44 kW)
LEGEND
AL Aluminum
Quality Assurance
Table of Contents
NE – Standard Unit, Size 007.
SR – Standard Unit, Size 008-024.
Packaging
1–Standard.
3– Export.
Design Series
3 – With Fixed Orifice Expantion.
Voltage
9 – 400/420-3-50
Coil Fin Option
– – AL Evaporator, AL Condenser.
P – Pre-Coated Condenser Coil
( Aluminum Fins ).
Page
Model Number Nomenclature. …………………………………………………………………. . 2
ARI Capacity Rating………………………………………………………………………………. 3
Physical Data………………………………………………………………………………………. 4
Performance Data…………………………………………………………………………………. 6
Base Unit Dimensions……………………………………………………………………………. 8
Fan Performance Data……………………………………………………………………………. 10
Electrical Data……………………………………………………………………………………… 16
Typical Piping and Wiring……………………………………………………………………….. 17
Typical Wiring Schematic…………………………………………………………………………  18
Controls……………………………………………………………………………………………… 23
Guide Specifications……………………………………………………………………………… 24
2
ARI Capacity Rating*
GROSS NET INPUT SOUND NOMINAL STANDARD COOLING COOLINGUNIT TOTAL EER RATINGTONS CFM CAPACITY CAPACITY
(Btuh) (Btuh) kw (Bels)
50LJS007 6 2200 67,600 65,000 6.6 9.8 8.4
50TJS008 7 2800 85,300 82,200 9.8 8.4 8.6
50TJS009 9 3000 106,600 103,200 10.9 9.5 8.6
50TJS012 10 4000 122,500 117,350 13.4 8.8 8.8
50TJS014 12 4750 146,700 138,050 14.1 9.8 8.8
Bels  - Sound Levels (1 bel = 10 decibels)
db  - dry bulb
EER - Energy Efficiency Ratio
*ARI -  Air Conditioning and Refrigeration Institute.
1. Rated in accordance with ARI Standards 210/240-89 or 360-86 and 270-84.
2.  Net values reflecting the effects of circulating fan heat.
3. Ratings are based on:
Cooling Standard: 80 F db, 67 wb indoor entering-air temperature and 95 F db air entering outdoor
unit, Horizontal Discharge, 0.4 iwg External Static.
50
LJ
S
/T
JS
3
50
LJ
S
/T
JS
Physical data (50 Hz) — English
UNIT MODEL 50 SERIES LJS007 TJS008 TJS009 TJS012 TJS014
Electrical Configuration V-PH-Hz 400 - 3 – 50 (+/- 10%)
Nominal Cooling Capacity TR 6 7.0 9.0 10 12.0

	50LJS/TJS 50Hz Product Data